

HB0724/335867/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 724

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike beginning with “Delegates” down through “Sophocleus” and substitute “Anne Arundel County Delegation”; in lines 2 and 3, 7, and 12 and 13, in each instance, strike “Habitat for Humanity of the Chesapeake ReStore” and substitute “Arundel Habitat for Humanity, Inc.”; in line 6, after “on” insert “certain”; and in line 13, strike the period.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike “**HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF THE CHESAPEAKE RESTORE**” and substitute “**ARUNDEL HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, INC., AND IS LOCATED AT 8101 FORT SMALLWOOD ROAD, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND OR 8104 PARKWAY DRIVE, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND**”.